CH \$40.00 36679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371437

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Healthcare Distributors, LLC		02/01/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVS Pharmacy, Inc.	
Street Address:	One CVS Drive	
City:	Woonsocket	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02895	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3667905	BLADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: sstavish@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina C. Stavish Address Line 1: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 2: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8335	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina C. Stavish	
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina C. Stavish/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment for BLADE from Advanced Healthcare#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment for BLADE from Advanced Healthcare#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0156

900352541

source=Executed Assignment for BLADE from Advanced Healthcare#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Advanced Healthcare Distributors, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company ("Assignor") to CVS Pharmacy, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, Once CVS Drive, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trademark and trademark registration listed in the attached Schedule A ("the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Trademark to Assignee, free and clear of all liens.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all goodwill associated therewith and all trademark registrations, applications and renewals in connection therewith to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made, including all causes of action and rights of recovery for past, present and future infringement, dilution or misappropriation of such Trademark.
- Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and other papers reasonably necessary or appropriate to fully secure to Assignee the right, title, interest and goodwill conveyed herein, and to take such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to carry out the provisions and purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, to execute one or more further assignments covering the Trademark in a form acceptable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any applicable foreign equivalent.
- Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to execute all documents necessary to perfect such right, title, interest and goodwill in and to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. In the event that Assignor is unable or unwilling to fully perform its obligations under this Assignment, to the extent necessary to perfect such right, title, interest and goodwill in and to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee or its assigns and their duly authorized offers and agents as Assignor's agents and attorneys-in-fact to act for and in Assignor's behalf and instead of Assignor, to execute and file any registration, application or other document and to do all other lawfully permitted acts in connection with the Trademark and related rights assigned to Assignee hereunder.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0158 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

ASSIGNOR:

Advanced Healthcare Distributors, LLC

By:

Name: Thomas S. Moffatt

Title: President

Date: 2///2016__

SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration/Application Number
USA	BLADE	Reg: 3667905
		App: 78879138

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0160